1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Release Notification and Corrective Action

						OPERATOR Init				ial Report	X Final R	Report	
Name of Company: Transwestern Pipeline Company						Contact: Julian Ruiz							
Address: 21	Speedway	Drive, Gall	7301		Telephone No. 505-863-4104-Cel 505-870-9421								
Facility Name: Gallup Comp. Station						Facility Type: Natural Gas Comp. Station							
Surface Owner: Transwestern Pipeline Co. Mineral Owner						r: Transwestern Pipeline Co. API No.							
LOCATION OF RELEASE													
Unit Letter C	Section 8	Township 15N	Range 17W			South Line	Feet from the	East/W	est Line	County McKinley			
		Latitud	N 25	51064		Longitude	W 108.66235			-		,	
Latitude N 35.54864 Longitude W 108.66235 NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Rele	Type of Release: Natural Gas Release into Atmosphere Volume of Release: 3,728.4 MCF Volume Recovered: None												
Source of Rel			sphere		Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and Hour of Discovery								
Source of Ite	case. Station	I DIOW DOWI			10/27/2017 @ 11:00 AM Hours 10/27//2017 @ 11:00 AM Hours								
Was Immedia	te Notice G	iven?		If YES, To Whom?									
		X	No 🗌 Not Requ	uired	Cory Smith 505-334-6178 ext. 115 Cell 505-419-2627								
					10/29/2017 11:45 AM By Phone- e-mail cory.smith@state.nm.us								
By Whom? Ju					Date and Hour: 10/27//2017 @ 11:00 Hours Mailed Report								
Was a Watero	course Reach		N		If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.								
☐ Yes X No						N/A		611	AANA	DIVIDICT 6	1		
If a Watercou	rse was Imp	acted, Descri	N/A				UIL	CUNS.	DIV DIST. 3				
									NOV I	1 2017			
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*													
At 11:00 AM on 10/27//2017 we had a blow down of natural gas into atmosphere through blow down vent stacks at the Gallup Valve site 5008 AM and													
5009 Valve, Valve site was blown down do to Maintenance on Pipeline.													
D " 4	A CC . 1	1.01	T. 1										
Describe Area	Pineline C	nd Cleanup A	Action Tak	en.↑ 08AM and 5009. 7	Thoma u	was no alaan w	un action talean ha	aayaa tha	notumal a		into the		
atmosphere.	ripeille C	ompany van	ve sites 30	UoAlvi and 3009.	i nere v	vas no clean t	ip action taken be	cause the	naturai ga	as was released	into the		
aunosphere.													
I b analass a anti-	C . 41 4 41 1-	C	1			L - 1 C	1111	1	1 41 4	WALL NO CO	D 1 1		
				is true and comple d/or file certain re									
				e of a C-141 repor								,	
				investigate and re									
				tance of a C-141 re									
federal, state,					•		•			•			
							OIL CON	SERV	ATION	DIVISION	/		
G !													
Signature:						16m 1 - 4							
Printed Name	. Il' D!			Environmental S	pecialist:		×./-	1					
Printed Name	: Julian Kul	Z			_								
Title: Corrosi	on Tech B-	Mechanic			Approval Date: 2/28/18 Expiration Date:								
Title, Collosi	on room D-	coname				ripprovat Dat	- 2700/1		Aprianot	eato.			
E-mail Addre	ss: : Julian.r	uiz@energvt	ransfer.co	m		Conditions of	Approval:			1	1		
		0,1					-			Attached			
	Date: 10/27/2017 Phone: 505-863-4104												
Attach Addit	ional Shee	ts If Necess	ary	M	arc	1400	9396 3	_			7	9	
				71	ريا	005	1 276 5	25			(1		